77-29DEC09 - Brown Station Sewer NID

BID TABULATION			Travis Hodge Hauling (Lake Ozark)		Ed Laubinger Excavating (St. Clair)		Plan B Development (Mexico)		Ware Construction (Fulton)		Lamke Trenching (Columbia)		CSE Construction (Rolla, MO)		Capital RailRoad Contracting (Columbia)		Lehman Construction (Columbia)	
DESCRIPTION	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
Bonding and Mobilizaiton 1 (maximum 2% of total contract)	1	LS	\$1.860.00	\$1,860.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,682.00	\$2,682.00	\$2,770.10	\$2,770.10	\$1.800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,336.00	\$4,336.00
Wastewater Treatment Facility, 2 complete and in place	1	LS	\$38,130,87	\$38,130.87													\$45,250.00	
Septic Tank Effluent Pumping System (S.T.E.P system) 3 w/lateral stub	6	EA		\$26,910.00				\$49,440.00		\$34,645.02		\$45,000.00		\$39,600.00		\$57,000.00		\$52,800.00
4" PVC gravity discharge sewer 4 w/trenching	282	LF	\$12.28	\$3,462.96	\$12.00	\$3,384.00	\$15.00	\$4,230.00	\$4.68	\$1,319.76	\$24.00	\$6,768.00	\$10.00	\$2,820.00	\$20.00	\$5,640.00	\$40.00	\$11,280.00
2 " Class 200 PVC forcemain 5 w/trenching	392	LF	\$14.20	\$5,566.40	\$10.25	\$4,018.00	\$12.00	\$4,704.00	\$4.68	\$1,834.56	\$9.00	\$3,528.00	\$7.50	\$2,940.00	\$15.00	\$5,880.00	\$35.00	\$13,720.00
1.5" Class 200 PVC forcemain 6 w/trenching	1170	LF	\$9.18	\$10,740.60	\$10.00	\$11,700.00	\$12.00	\$14,040.00	\$4.68	\$5,475.60	\$6.50	\$7,605.00	\$8.00	\$9,360.00	\$15.00	\$17,550.00	\$25.00	\$29,250.00
Clean granular backfill in open 7 forcemain trenching (driveways)	82	LF	\$8.66	\$710.12	\$10.00	\$820.00	\$10.00	\$820.00	\$48.73	\$3,995.86	\$6.00	\$492.00	\$7.50	\$615.00	\$10.00	\$820.00	\$21.00	\$1,722.00
Boring under railroad for 2" RJ PVC 200 PSI forcemain w/ 6"			*															
8 steel casing Boring under street for 1.5" 9 forcemain	75 35	<u>LF</u>	\$164.06 \$126.54	\$12,304.50 \$4,428.90	\$125.00 \$38.00	\$9,375.00 \$1,330.00	·	\$6,750.00 \$1,400.00	\$264.00 \$264.00	\$19,800.00 \$9,240.00	\$30.00 \$6.50	, ,	\$95.00 \$50.00	. ,		\$6,375.00 \$1,575.00		\$18,000.00 \$8,400.00
Boring under street for 2"	35	LF	\$126.80		\$38.00	\$1,330.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$264.00	\$9,240.00	\$9.00		\$55.00	. ,	\$45.00	. ,	\$240.00	\$8.400.00
11 End of Line Cleanout	2	EA	\$722.43	\$1,444.86	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$420.12	\$840.24	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,121.00	\$2,242.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00
12 Double Cleanout 13 Triple Cleanout	1	EA EA	\$1,059.18 \$1,619.02		\$675.00 \$850.00	\$675.00 \$850.00	\$750.00 \$1,000.00	\$750.00 \$1,000.00	\$881.13 \$1,199.51	\$881.13 \$1,199.51	\$2,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$1,575.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,575.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,800.00 \$1,900.00	\$1,800.00 \$1,900.00	\$1,600.00 \$1,800.00	\$1,600.00 \$1,800.00
6'-high by 6' wide chain link with 3	134	LF	\$14.55	\$1,949.70	\$38.00	\$5,092.00	\$25.00	\$3,350.00	\$33.12	\$4,438.08	\$45.00	\$6,030.00	\$42.26	\$5,662.84	\$20.00	\$2,680.00	\$32.00	\$4,288.00
6'-high by 6' wide chain link 15 gates, two at each location	1	EA	\$1,295,00			\$1,200.00		\$1,500.00	\$863.50	\$863.50			\$1,257.00			\$1,500.00		\$785.00
16 Silt Fence	50	LF	\$8.00		\$3.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.50	\$325.00
Seeding, mulching & fertilizing trenches (gravity/lateral 17 stubs/forcemains)	1710	LF	\$1.95	\$3,334.50	\$2.60	\$4,446.00	\$2.00	\$3,420.00	\$2.92	\$4,993.20	\$3.80	\$6,498.00	\$2.00	\$3,420.00	\$4.00	\$6,840.00	\$6.97	\$11,918.70
TOTAL CONTRACT			\$119,			530.00	\$136,			267.77		763.50	\$176,			385.00	\$216,	